Sign a non-disclosure agreement regarding the information he or she may obtain while 

volunteering or working for the ASP Cold Case Squad. 

Rule 6. Income Tax Credit 

An Investigator who volunteers or works for the ASP Cold Case Squad under these Rules is 

entitled to an income tax credit up to three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). An 

Investigator who works or volunteers for one thousand (1000) hours on one (1) or more cold 

cases will be eligible for the full amount of the income tax credit. Investigators who log fewer 

than one thousand (1000) hours will receive a pro-rata share of the income tax credit according